IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA LABOUR DIVISION

AT ARUSHA

MISC. LABOUR APPLICATION NO. 52 OF 2022

(Labour Revision No. 91 of 2022)

PROSPER SWATTY.....APPLICANT

VERSUS

ARUSHA INTERANTIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER.....RESPONDENT

RULING

3/10/2022 & 10/10/2022

GWAE, J

The applicant, Prosper Swatty, has brought this applicant under the provision of section 96 of the Civil Procedure Code [Cap 33 R.E 2019] praying for an order rectifying typographical errors appearing on the number of the case and the name of the respondent in the judgment delivered by the court on 20th day of July 2022 through Labour Revision Application No. 91 of 2020.

The application is further supported by the applicant's affidavit where he stated that at page one of the judgment there are errors appearing in the title where instead of "In the District Registry of Arusha"

it is written "In the District Registry Wof Arusha". More so, instead of "Revision Application No. 91 of 2020" it is written "Revision Application No. 9 of 2020". Another typographical error demonstrated by the applicant is on the name of the respondent where instead of "Arusha International Conference Centre" it is written "Arusha Intenational Conference Center". The respondent through her counsel Mr. Mkama Musalama neither filed his counter nor did he contest it when it was called on for hearing before me.

I have thoroughly gone through the judgment subject for the sought correction and discovered the typographical errors are so apparent as righty demonstrated by the applicant as well as the learned counsel for the respondent. Therefore, by virtue of section 96 of the Civil Procedure Code (supra) the said errors are hereby rectified as follows; **Firstly**, that, the title "In the District Registry Wof Arusha" is hereby corrected to read as;

"IN THE DISTRICT REGISTRY OF ARUSHA".

Secondly, the title "Revision Application No. 9 of 2020 is also corrected to read

"REVISION APPLICATION NO. 90 OF 2020"

And **lastly**, the respondent's name appearing in the judgment as "Arusha Intenational Conference Center" is hereby corrected to read;

"ARUSHA INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER".

In the upshot, this application is hereby granted. The complained errors appearing in the page one of the judgment in Revision No. 91 of 2020 are rectified as indicated above. This ruling shall read together with Judgment of the court rendered on 20th July 2022. Each party to bear his/her own costs of this application. It is so ordered.

Dated at Arusha this day of 10th day of October, 2022

M. R. GWAE

JUDGE

10/10/2022